
Assessment of soil erosion in social
forest-dominated watersheds in

Lampung, Indonesia
By Rahmah Dewi Yustika; Hiroaki Somura; Slamet Budi Yuwono; Bustanul

Arifin; Hanung Ismono; Tsugiyuki Masunaga

WORD COUNT 9104 TIME SUBMITTED 27-APR-2021 08:54AM

PAPER ID 71529481







1

1

1
4

39

53

54



1

1

3

15

16

17

18

18

22

37

38

48

49

50

51

52

55
59



1

1

1

2

2

3

8

14

28 36

47



9

11

11

13

17

31

46



1

1

2

6

7

10

24

26
30

33

34

35

44

45



1

1

3

5

17

25



1

1

1

2

3

3

4

8

9

15

19

21

27



1

2

3

4

13

43



1

1

2

2

2

4

5

5

7

8

9

12
12

14

16

23

42

58



1

6

6

29

40

41

57



5

1956



1

1

20

32

60









19%
SIMILARITY INDEX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Assessment of soil erosion in social forest-dominated
watersheds in Lampung, Indonesia
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

www.mdpi.com
Internet

link.springer.com
Internet

worldwidescience.org
Internet

wiki.uef.fi
Internet

www.fao.org
Internet

www.tandfonline.com
Internet

www.kinki-ecotech.jp
Internet

hdl.handle.net
Internet

www.hindawi.com
Internet

repository.liv.ac.uk
Internet

240 words — 4%

116 words — 2%

56 words — 1%

54 words — 1%

35 words — 1%

35 words — 1%

26 words — < 1%

26 words — < 1%

25 words — < 1%

23 words — < 1%



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Farshad Kiani, Aboutaleb Ghezelseflo.
"Evaluation of soil erodibility factor (k) for loess
derived landforms of Kechik watershed in Golestan Province,
North of Iran", Journal of Mountain Science, 2016
Crossref

F. G. A. Verheijen, R. J. A. Jones, R. J. Rickson, C.
J. Smith, A. C. Bastos, J. P. Nunes, J. J. Keizer.
"Concise overview of European soil erosion research and
evaluation", Acta Agriculturae Scandinavica, Section B - Soil &
Plant Science, 2012
Crossref

publikationen.uni-tuebingen.de
Internet

environmentalsystemsresearch.springeropen.com
Internet

epub.uni-bayreuth.de
Internet

etd.aau.edu.et
Internet

Yinghui Jiang, Zhenglei Xie, Hua Zhang,
Huanqing Xie, Yun Cao. "Effects of land use
types on dissolved trace metal concentrations in the Le’an
River Basin, China", Environmental Monitoring and
Assessment, 2017
Crossref

Ari Rakatama, Ram Pandit. "Reviewing social
forestry schemes in Indonesia: Opportunities
and challenges", Forest Policy and Economics, 2020
Crossref

earth.stanford.edu

21 words — < 1%

20 words — < 1%

19 words — < 1%

19 words — < 1%

19 words — < 1%

19 words — < 1%

18 words — < 1%

18 words — < 1%



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Internet

www.thestar.com.my
Internet

real.mtak.hu
Internet

Agostinho, F.. "The use of emergy assessment
and the Geographical Information System in
the diagnosis of small family farms in Brazil", Ecological
Modelling, 20080110
Crossref

Van Oost, K.. "From water to tillage erosion
dominated landform evolution",
Geomorphology, 200512
Crossref

lup.lub.lu.se
Internet

dspace.marmara.edu.tr
Internet

ec.europa.eu
Internet

H. A. Obaid, S. Shahid. "Soil erosion
susceptibility of Johor River basin", Water and
Environment Journal, 2017
Crossref

Budiman Minasny, Alex B. McBratney, Suk
Young Hong, Yiyi Sulaeman, Myung Sook Kim,
Yong Seon Zhang, Yi Hyun Kim, Kyung Hwa Han. "Continuous
rice cropping has been sequestering carbon in soils in Java
and South Korea for the past 30 years", Global
Biogeochemical Cycles, 2012

17 words — < 1%

15 words — < 1%

15 words — < 1%

14 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%

12 words — < 1%

12 words — < 1%

11 words — < 1%

11 words — < 1%



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Crossref

www.scribd.com
Internet

www.earth-surf-dynam.net
Internet

www.keu92.org
Internet

Dereje Denu, Philip J. Platts, Ensermu Kelbessa,
Tadesse W. Gole, Rob Marchant. "The role of
traditional coffee management in forest conservation and
carbon storage in the Jimma Highlands, Ethiopia", Forests,
Trees and Livelihoods, 2016
Crossref

Silwanus M. Talakua, Rafael M. Osok.
"DEVELOPMENT OF A LAND DEGRADATION
ASSESSMENT MODEL BASED ON FIELD INDICATORS
ASSESSMENT AND PREDICTION METHODS IN WAI SARI, SUB-
WATERSHED KAIRATU DISTRICT, WESTERN SERAM REGENCY,
MALUKU PROVINCE, INDONESIA", SCIENCE NATURE, 2019
Crossref

esdac.jrc.ec.europa.eu
Internet

www.onlinegeographer.com
Internet

www.itp.edu.pl
Internet

psasir.upm.edu.my
Internet

Marissa Malahayati. "The role of the forest-
related sector to the Indonesian Economy: SAM

10 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Multiplier Analysis 1985-2008", Open Agriculture, 2018
Crossref

www.agro-montpellier.fr
Internet

espace.cdu.edu.au
Internet

Katrin Bieger, Georg Hörmann, Nicola Fohrer.
"The impact of land use change in the Xiangxi
Catchment (China) on water balance and sediment
transport", Regional Environmental Change, 2013
Crossref

Katsuyuki Shuto. "Model simulation of soil
carbon dynamics with stand development in
Japanese cedar (Cryptomeria japonica) plantations",
Ecological Research, 05/01/2007
Crossref

www.agriculturejournals.cz
Internet

www.acsad.org
Internet

edoc.unibas.ch
Internet

fr.scribd.com
Internet

Liang-Jie Wang, Hongda Zhang, Fei Qi, Xia Liu,
Qinghong Zhang, Chunqiang Zhang, Li Yuan,
Xiaoyou Yao. "Estimating soil erosion intensity in susceptible
areas based on a comprehensive stratified sampling system
associated with GIS", Canadian Journal of Soil Science, 2019
Crossref

9 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Karamesouti, Mina, George P. Petropoulos,
Ioannis D. Papanikolaou, Orestis Kairis, and
Konstantinos Kosmas. "Erosion rate predictions from PESERA
and RUSLE at a Mediterranean site before and after a
wildfire: Comparison & implications", Geoderma, 2016.
Crossref

slideheaven.com
Internet

www.zora.uzh.ch
Internet

Tilak Hewawasam, Sandun Illangasinghe.
"Quantifying sheet erosion in agricultural
highlands of Sri Lanka by tracking grain-size distributions",
Anthropocene, 2015
Crossref

ediss.uni-goettingen.de
Internet

crossmark.crossref.org
Internet

dl.sciencesocieties.org
Internet

Dodik Ridho Nurrochmat, Rizaldi Boer,
Muhammad Ardiansyah, Gito Immanuel,
Handian Purwawangsa. "Policy forum: Reconciling palm oil
targets and reduced deforestation: Landswap and agrarian
reform in Indonesia", Forest Policy and Economics, 2020
Crossref

Guoce Xu, Yuting Cheng, Peng Li, Zhanbin Li, Jun
Zhang, Tian Wang. "Effects of natural rainfall on
soil and nutrient erosion on sloping cropland in a small

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

7 words — < 1%

6 words — < 1%



57

58

59

60

EXCLUDE QUOTES ON

EXCLUDE BIBLIOGRAPHY ON

EXCLUDE MATCHES OFF

watershed of the Dan River, China", Quaternary International,
2015
Crossref

Carvalho-Santos, Claudia, João Pedro Nunes,
António T. Monteiro, Lars Hein, and João
Pradinho Honrado. "Assessing the effects of land cover and
future climate conditions on the provision of hydrological
services in a medium-sized watershed of Portugal : IMPACTS
OF LAND COVER AND FUTURE CLIMATE ON HYDROLOGICAL
SERVICES", Hydrological Processes, 2015.
Crossref

Xingwu Duan, Xiaoning Shi, Yanbo Li, Li Rong,
Detai Fen. "A new method to calculate soil loss
tolerance for sustainable soil productivity in farmland",
Agronomy for Sustainable Development, 2016
Crossref

S Rahayu, D Laraswati, A A Pratama, D B
Permadi, M A K Sahide, A Maryudi. "How NGO
fulfill the complex scheme of social forestry: a resume of SF
scheme in Indonesia", IOP Conference Series: Earth and
Environmental Science, 2020
Crossref

spandidos-publications.com
Internet

6 words — < 1%

6 words — < 1%

6 words — < 1%

4 words — < 1%


